
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074897-2025 

Tender

Autonomous Horizontal Transport In Teesport Container
Terminal 2

PD TEESPORT LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-074897
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e39d 
Published 18 November 2025, 3:55pm

Scope 

Reference

2025-059

Description

The company is seeking to introduce autonomous vehicles for the horizontal transport of
containers into its existing container handling operations at its Teesport Container
Terminal 2 (TCT2).

Total value (estimated)

0 EUR including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074897-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074897-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

30 May 2026 to 29 May 2030

Possible extension to 29 May 2033

7 years

Description of possible extension:

3 Year extension at the option of the contrating entity

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33952000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

34144900 - Electric vehicles

48921000 - Automation system

Contract locations

UKC12 - South Teesside

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 5

8 December 2025, 4:00pm

Submission type

Requests to participate

Deadline for requests to participate

15 December 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

20 April 2026

Award criteria 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type
Simple description Quality - 60% Weighting.

Quality evaluation criteria are
set out in the ITP document
Commercial - 40% Weighting.
Commercial evaluation criteria
are set out in the ITP
document

Price

Weighting description

Quality - 60% Weighting. Quality evaluation criteria are set out in the ITP document

Commercial - 40% Weighting. Commercial evaluation criteria are set out in the ITP
document

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime



Page 5 to 5

Utilities

Competitive flexible procedure description

Autonomous Horizontal Transport in Teesport Container Terminal 2

Contracting authority 

PD TEESPORT LIMITED

Companies House: 02636007

17-27 Queen's Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Shaw Dewar

Email: pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk

Website: https://www.pdports.co.uk/

Region: UKC12 - South Teesside

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk
https://www.pdports.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	PD TEESPORT LIMITED


		2026-02-23T13:08:09+0000
	TCPDF




